

City of Beaverton

BID TABULATION

SW Kimberly Ct – Waterline Replacement Project, CIP #4121

Solicitation #3245-18B

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Oregon Underground, Inc. - Clackamas, OR			Trench Line Excavation, Inc. - Corvallis, OR		
				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization/De-Mobilization (00210)	1	LS	21,000.00		\$ 21,000.00	56,253.24		\$ 56,253.24
A-2	Erosion Control (00280)	1	LS	3,080.00		\$ 3,080.00	3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00
A-3	Traffic Control (00225)	1	LS	3,200.00		\$ 3,200.00	8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00
A-4	Sawcut (00405)	5708	LF	2.00		\$ 11,416.00	1.50		\$ 8,562.00
A-5	Trench Resurfacing, 4" depth, T-Cut, per C.O.B. detail 302 (00495)	1583	SY	36.00		\$ 56,988.00	40.00		\$ 63,320.00
A-6	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat, 2 Coats (00700)	50267	SF	0.42		\$ 21,112.14	0.28		\$ 14,074.76
A-7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter, per C.O.B. detail 200 (00759)	15	LF	150.00		\$ 2,250.00	150.00		\$ 2,250.00
A-8	Remove & Replace Type 'A' Concrete Curb, per C.O.B. detail 203 (00759)	63	LF	75.00		\$ 4,725.00	60.00		\$ 3,780.00
A-9	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalks & Ramps (00759)	36	SF	30.00		\$ 1,080.00	40.00		\$ 1,440.00
A-10	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway (00759)	150	SF	40.00		\$ 6,000.00	30.00		\$ 4,500.00
A-11	Extra Trench Excavation w/ Class B Backfill (01140)	50	CY	40.00		\$ 2,000.00	100.00		\$ 5,000.00
A-12	6" Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill (01140)	1814	LF	67.85		\$ 123,079.90	80.00		\$ 145,120.00
A-13	4" Ductile Iron Potable Water Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill (01140)	114	LF	80.00		\$ 9,120.00	120.00		\$ 13,680.00
A-14	6"x6" Tee, Connection to Ex 6" Water Main (01140)	1	EA	3,575.00		\$ 3,575.00	8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00
A-15	6"x6" Tee (01140)	6	EA	775.00		\$ 4,650.00	300.00		\$ 1,800.00
A-16	6"x4" Tee (01140)	1	EA	760.00		\$ 760.00	300.00		\$ 300.00
A-17	6" Long Sleeve (01140)	3	EA	550.00		\$ 1,650.00	200.00		\$ 600.00
A-18	6"-11.25 Degree Bend (01140)	7	EA	500.00		\$ 3,500.00	175.00		\$ 1,225.00
A-19	6"-22.5 Degree Bend (01140)	5	EA	500.00		\$ 2,500.00	175.00		\$ 875.00
A-20	6"-45 Degree Bend (01140)	9	EA	500.00		\$ 4,500.00	180.00		\$ 1,620.00
A-21	2" Blowoff Assembly (01140)	2	EA	2,250.00		\$ 4,500.00	1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00
A-22	2" Blowoff Assembly, temporary (01140)	3	EA	1,850.00		\$ 5,550.00	1,000.00		\$ 3,000.00
A-23	Chlorination Tap, temporary (01140)	3	EA	800.00		\$ 2,400.00	250.00		\$ 750.00
A-24	6" Blind Flange (01140)	1	EA	200.00		\$ 200.00	150.00		\$ 150.00
A-25	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Water Structures, Ex Valves, Hydrants (01140)	1	LS	1,750.00		\$ 1,750.00	4,500.00		\$ 4,500.00
A-26	6" Hot Tap & 6" RSGV, Connection to Ex 6" Water Main (01150)	1	EA	5,500.00		\$ 5,500.00	5,800.00		\$ 5,800.00
A-27	6" Hot Tap & 6" RSGV, Connection to Ex 8" Water Main (01150)	1	EA	5,500.00		\$ 5,500.00	5,900.00		\$ 5,900.00
A-28	6" Hot Tap & 6" RSGV, Connection to Ex 10" Water Main (01150)	1	EA	6,500.00		\$ 6,500.00	6,000.00		\$ 6,000.00
A-29	4"-RSGV (01150)	1	EA	1,370.00		\$ 1,370.00	550.00		\$ 550.00
A-30	6"-RSGV (01150)	11	EA	1,520.00		\$ 16,720.00	700.00		\$ 7,700.00
A-31	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV (01160)	2	EA	5,750.00		\$ 11,500.00	6,600.00		\$ 13,200.00
A-32	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV (01160)	2	EA	700.00		\$ 1,400.00	1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00
A-33	1" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill (01170)	45	EA	2,050.00		\$ 92,250.00	2,000.00		\$ 90,000.00
A-34	1" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1" House Side (01170)	45	EA	825.00		\$ 37,125.00	1,400.00		\$ 63,000.00
A-35	Compacted Topsoil	3	CY	100.00		\$ 300.00	350.00		\$ 1,050.00
A-36	Extra Work as Authorized *	1	LS	20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$ 498,751.04			\$ 569,500.00